
 Rio Railmen 2025 Schedule 
 5/3/25  Sat  @ Utica  1 PM 

 5/11/25  Sun  REEDSBURG  1 PM 

 5/18/25  Sun  COTTAGE GROVE  1 PM 

 5/25/25  Sun  @ Monona  1 PM 

 5/26/25  Mon  MONTELLO  1 PM 

 5/30/25  Fri  @ Black Earth  7 PM 

 6/1/25  Sun  @ Wis Dells  1 PM 

 6/5/25  Thurs  @ Middleton  7 PM 

 6/8/25  Sun  POYNETTE  1 PM 

 6/12/25  Thurs  @ Ashton  6 PM 

 6/14/25  Sat  @ Cottage Grove  3 PM 

 6/19/25  Thurs  @ Verona  7 PM 

 6/22/25  Sun  @ Sun Prairie (at Marshall)  1 PM 

 6/24/25  Tues  MONTELLO  7:30 PM 

 6/28/25  Sat  @ De Forest  1 PM 

 6/29/25  Sun  COLUMBUS  1 PM 

 7/6/26  Sun  MONONA  1 PM 

 7/8/25  Tues  CROSS PLAINS  7:30 PM 

 7/10/25  Thurs  POYNETTE  7:30 PM 

 7/13/25  Sun  @ Columbus  1 PM 

 7/15/25  Tues  @ Utica  6 PM 

 7/17/25  Thurs  MONONA  7:30 PM 

 7/20/25  Sun  WIS DELLS  1 PM 



 7/24/25  Thurs  BLACK EARTH  7:30 PM 

 7/31/25  Thurs  Make-up date – rain outs 

 8/3/25  Sun  Sunday League Playoffs begin 

 8/7/25  Thurs  Night League Playoffs begin 


